PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WiSys Technology Foundation, Inc.	07/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hong Yu
Street Address:	5543 North Diversey Blvd.
City:	Whitefish Bay
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53217

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12708956
Application Number:	12830839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)263-1064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-263-7677
Email: akruse@warf.org
Correspondent Name: Amy Kruse

Address Line 1: 614 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: 13th Floor

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T09015US, T100014US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Amy Kruse

Total Attachments: 2

source=T100014 - Assignment - 2011-09-26#page1.tif source=T100014 - Assignment - 2011-09-26#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026852 FRAME: 0411

80.00 12/0

501647372

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

This Assignment is made by WiSys Technology Foundation, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having its principal offices in Madison, Wisconsin, to Hong Yu, 5543 North Diversey Blvd., Whitefish Bay, WI 53217.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WiSys Technology Foundation, Inc., as of the date of this Agreement, sells, assigns and transfers to Dr. Yu, her successors, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the following technologies, patent applications and the inventions thereof:

1. T09015US

Patent Application No.

12/708,956

Filing Date:

February 19, 2010

Title:

QUERY SYSTEM FOR BIOMEDICAL LITERATURE USING KEYWORD WEIGHTED QUERIES

2. T100014US

Patent Application No.

12/830,839

Filing Date:

July 6, 2010

Title:

SEARCH ENGINE FOR SCIENTIFIC LITERATURE PROVIDING

INTERFACE WITH AUTOMATIC IMAGE RANKING

PATENT REEL: 026852 FRAME: 0412

This Assignment includes any patent maturing from said application, and any re-issue, reexamination or extension thereof, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past or future infringement of any of the issuing patents.

WiSys Technology Foundation, Inc. further agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the said application(s) and the inventions thereof in Dr. Yu. If Dr. Yu, her assignee, or successor, desire to secure a reissue or extension of any patent maturing from said application or file a disclaimer relating thereto, WiSys Technology Foundation, Inc. will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite thereto, but at the expense of Dr. Yu or her assignee or successor.

Dr. Yu agrees to accept all responsibility for any and all further prosecution of the aforesaid patent application(s) and the inventions thereof and recognizes as his responsibility full compliance with the Bayh-Dole Act, directed to the management of inventions conceived or made in whole or in part with federal money, as may be applicable.

If you are agreeable to receive the assignment of the referenced patent or patent applications, please sign this letter and return the original to my attention.

Signature

Date: July 26-2011

Maliyakal John

Managing Director WiSys Technology Foundation

I have reviewed the document and agree to the transfer of assignment from WiSys to me.

Inventor

Date: 7/12/11

Hong Yu

5543 North Diversey Blvd.

Whitefish Bay, WI 53217